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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE HOSALA Marian (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
TIMING PILZ Anna (AUT)
STARTER LETTNER Bernadette (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BARLOW Damon (AUS)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Soft
AIR TEMPERATURE 8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

WINTHROP Zoe (GBR)

COURSE Skyline
START 1710 m
FINISH 1640 m
DROP 70 

24
14:15 

 
m
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Rank Bib SnowID Name School Qualification Finals Gap

1 683 37443 WRAY Summer Bacchus Marsh Grammar (A) 31.91 31.33

2 662 16031 GROLLO Mila MLC (A) 31.05 31.96 0.63

3 723 37467 WRAY Kaylee Bacchus Marsh Grammar (A) 32.87 33.01 1.68

4 668 10669 BAMFORD Sienna St Catherine's School VI (A) 34.42 33.08 1.75

5 715 24225 STAFFORD Chamonix St Catherine's School VI (A) 32.56 33.68 2.35

6 749 23139 ROSS Catherine St Catherine's School VI (A) 33.97 33.89 2.56

7 663 30406 HINES Willow Caulfield Grammar School (A) 33.41 34.12 2.79

8 658 33726 O'NEILL Estelle Mansfield Secondary Coll (A) 33.88 34.21 2.88

9 672 29938 YEH Caitlin Melbourne Girls Grammar  (A) 34.09 34.29 2.96

10 718 29188 O'KEEFE Samantha Melbourne Girls Grammar  (A) 34.26 34.45 3.12

11 752 43939 DAVIES Sophie Melbourne Girls Grammar  (A) 35.49 34.49 3.16

12 682 21331 O'CONNOR Bridget Mt St Josephs Girls Coll (A) 36.09 34.71 3.38

13 710 32606 SMYTH Isabella MLC (A) 35.52 34.93 3.60

14 693 37013 WAHLQVIST Oriane Melbourne Girls Grammar  (B) 35.11 35.25 3.92

15 669 27063 SMITH Olivia Wesley College (A) 35.45 35.49 4.16

16 746 29190 NANNES Ayla Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 35.60 35.72 4.39

17 711 53804 FERGUS Kaitlin Caulfield Grammar School (A) 35.29 35.73 4.40

18 681 15171 FRANCIS Sian Mentone Girls' Grammar (A) 35.78 35.80 4.47

19 661 40399 WHITE Grace Lowther Hall AGS (A) 34.93 35.81 4.48

20 754 13265 CRESWELL Lily Lauriston Girls School (A) 36.73 35.90 4.57

21 720 31513 MOGFORD Pascale Lauriston Girls School (A) 34.97 35.91 4.58

22 665 47319 ONSLOW Charli Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 36.19 35.97 4.64
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23 657 10606 BAILEY Ella Firbank Grammar School (A) 36.08 36.02 4.69

24 678 29590 BOSCI MIM Lauriston Girls School (A) 35.79 36.47 5.14

25 758 57112 MOULD Ava Melbourne Girls Grammar  (B) 36.62 36.55 5.22

25 695 29192 RANDLE Zara Lauriston Girls School (B) 35.75 36.55 5.22

27 677 46891 CHAN Stephanie Loreto Toorak (A) 35.83 36.56 5.23

28 701 46811 ROBINSON Zoe Caulfield Grammar School (D) 36.14 36.72 5.39

29 664 11976 BURDETT-MOORE Bella Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 36.80 37.04 5.71

30 690 51756 SNELL-BLISS Amelie St Catherine's School VI (B) 36.89 37.55 6.22

31 659 57803 MCINNES Ally Haileybury Girls College (A) 36.12 37.69 6.36

32 687 16882 HINES Jemima Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 37.16 37.75 6.42
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33 702 30717 SUTTIE Madeleine Lauriston Girls School (D) 37.17

34 745 39851 CARLISLE Camille Caulfield Grammar School (A) 37.24

35 725 34702 OSMOND Sophie Caulfield Grammar School (B) 37.25

36 714 57586 VAN DER MERWE Cyan St Leonard's College (A) 37.45

37 708 36577 EDNIE Charlotte Haileybury Girls College (A) 37.71

38 731 14390 EGGLESTON Anna Lauriston Girls School (B) 37.91

39 712 37416 MCALLISTER Lucy Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 38.03

40 760 29360 WIGHTMAN Fleur Lauriston Girls School (B) 38.27

41 756 41730 WISE Camilla Toorak College (A) 38.64

42 713 34780 STOKES MIMI Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 38.79

43 671 47593 HAYHOE Jessica Genazzano FCJ College (A) 38.91

44 755 51134 WILEY Diana Eltham College (A) 39.01

44 728 29127 SOUTTER Katharine St Catherine's School VI (B) 39.01

46 660 17585 JEFFRIES Millicent Braemar College (A) 39.40

47 700 42259 RATTIGAN Amelie Lauriston Girls School (C) 39.47

48 680 23578 SCHWARZ Saskia Toorak College (A) 39.73

49 676 51784 DAFFY Emma Camberwell Girls Grammar (A) 40.02

50 722 41729 WISE Audrey Toorak College (A) 40.06

51 753 54716 SESKIS Eleanor Loreto Toorak (A) 40.30

51 689 63238 HENRY Charlotte St Leonard's College (B) 40.30

53 716 53478 GAFF Olivia Wesley College (A) 40.32

54 762 47634 THOMPSON Billie Lauriston Girls School (C) 40.88

55 735 11269 BLAMEY Jojo Lauriston Girls School (C) 40.94

56 730 35009 COULTHARD Amber Loreto Toorak (B) 41.12

57 736 59569 DEMA Charlotte Caulfield Grammar School (D) 41.41

57 719 29195 BENSON-CONROY Isabella Loreto Toorak (A) 41.41

59 707 51675 ATKINSON Georgia Firbank Grammar School (A) 41.42

60 761 40290 PAICE Saskia Caulfield Grammar School (C) 41.49

61 742 37521 HOYNE Anouk Haileybury Girls College (A) 41.51

62 721 42292 MITCHELL Chloe Eltham College (A) 42.04

63 703 39513 STUART Ella Caulfield Grammar School (E) 42.05

63 674 49213 SMYTHE Mia Christian College Geelon (A) 42.05

65 764 27269 SCHUBERT Olivia Lauriston Girls School (D) 42.06

66 734 62855 HALL Charlotte Loreto Toorak (C) 42.24

67 666 51409 REDENBACH Zara St Leonard's College (A) 42.41

68 694 51486 THATCHER Sophie Loreto Toorak (B) 42.44

69 743 61866 LIM Elaine Lowther Hall AGS (A) 42.92

70 655 34842 ROGERS Julia Korowa Anglican Girls' S (A) 42.94

71 684 51820 VASSILIOU Lia Haileybury Girls College (B) 43.12

72 685 58545 TURNER Lara MLC (B) 43.17

73 724 47397 WANG Nan MLC (B) 43.38

74 673 46410 VINCENT Meya Kardinia International C (A) 43.52

75 717 52705 ARMSTRONG Emily Genazzano FCJ College (A) 43.56

76 675 59302 BAXTER Annalisa St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A) 43.65

77 698 58692 OSMOND Jessie Caulfield Grammar School (C) 44.16

78 751 54455 COCOCCIA Gemma Genazzano FCJ College (A) 44.19

79 679 57904 WATTS Charlotte Eltham College (A) 44.28

80 750 48710 GUTHRIE Stephanie Wesley College (A) 44.42

81 738 58794 DUNCAN Olivia Caulfield Grammar School (E) 44.43

82 706 63104 WILLIAMS Jemima Caulfield Grammar School (G) 44.50

83 765 58660 DIXON Sophie Caulfield Grammar School (F) 44.54

84 763 58733 STENHOUSE Isabella Caulfield Grammar School (D) 44.71

85 691 53089 MCKINNON India Genazzano FCJ College (B) 45.21
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86 759 57613 VANDELIGT Lucy Loreto Toorak (B) 45.36

87 656 53052 FITZGERALD Georgia St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 45.54

88 692 63223 BREWER Ivy Genazzano FCJ College (B) 45.71

89 699 54701 BAXTER Amelia Loreto Toorak (C) 45.72

90 705 60770 COLLINS Lucinda Caulfield Grammar School (F) 45.93

91 697 47392 ROSS Emma MLC (C) 46.75

92 688 52040 RUSH Sabina Carey Baptist Grammar (B) 47.76

93 741 58650 DE YOUNG Evie Caulfield Grammar School (G) 48.42

94 732 47259 BURRELL Susie MLC (C) 50.30

95 727 57228 DEAN Mila St Leonard's College (B) 50.50

96 686 62429 SHEATHER Mia Caulfield Grammar School (B) 52.10

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (13)

667 27081 HARTRIDGE Isobel Sacre Coeur (A)

670 57840 BOWYER Abby Geelong College (A)

696 49597 BLACK Lucy Toorak College (B)

704 49529 ROBINSON Willa Lauriston Girls School (E)

709 53787 PECK Zoe Lowther Hall AGS (A)

726 56706 HADDY Ella Carey Baptist Grammar (B)

729 33663 MADDOCK Amelie Melbourne Girls Grammar  (B)

733 58651 MURRAY Meg Caulfield Grammar School (C)

737 41346 TURNBULL Lucia Lauriston Girls School (D)

739 49532 ROBINSON Chloe Lauriston Girls School (E)

744 51722 CONNELLAN Harriet MLC (A)

747 47369 HOY Amelie Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

757 35664 ROCKMAN Suki Caulfield Grammar School (B)

Did Not Finish (1)

740 57867 BREMNER Charlotte Caulfield Grammar School (F)

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Total time: 1:04.78 1 - Bacchus Marsh Grammar (A)

683 37443 WRAY Summer 31.91

723 37467 WRAY Kaylee 32.87

Gap: + 1.75Total time: 1:06.53 2 - St Catherine's School VI (A)

715 24225 STAFFORD Chamonix 32.56

749 23139 ROSS Catherine 33.97

668 10669 BAMFORD Sienna 34.42

Gap: + 1.79Total time: 1:06.57 3 - MLC (A)

662 16031 GROLLO Mila 31.05

710 32606 SMYTH Isabella 35.52

744 51722 CONNELLAN Harriet

Gap: + 3.57Total time: 1:08.35 4 - Melbourne Girls Grammar  (A)

672 29938 YEH Caitlin 34.09

718 29188 O'KEEFE Samantha 34.26

752 43939 DAVIES Sophie 35.49

Gap: + 3.92Total time: 1:08.70 5 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

663 30406 HINES Willow 33.41

711 53804 FERGUS Kaitlin 35.29

745 39851 CARLISLE Camille 37.24
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Gap: + 5.98Total time: 1:10.76 6 - Lauriston Girls School (A)

720 31513 MOGFORD Pascale 34.97

678 29590 BOSCI MIM 35.79

754 13265 CRESWELL Lily 36.73

Gap: + 6.95Total time: 1:11.73 7 - Melbourne Girls Grammar  (B)

693 37013 WAHLQVIST Oriane 35.11

758 57112 MOULD Ava 36.62

729 33663 MADDOCK Amelie

Gap: + 7.62Total time: 1:12.40 8 - Geelong Grammar School ( (A)

746 29190 NANNES Ayla 35.60

664 11976 BURDETT-MOORE Bella 36.80

712 37416 MCALLISTER Lucy 38.03

Gap: + 8.88Total time: 1:13.66 9 - Lauriston Girls School (B)

695 29192 RANDLE Zara 35.75

731 14390 EGGLESTON Anna 37.91

760 29360 WIGHTMAN Fleur 38.27

Gap: + 9.05Total time: 1:13.83 10 - Haileybury Girls College (A)

659 57803 MCINNES Ally 36.12

708 36577 EDNIE Charlotte 37.71

742 37521 HOYNE Anouk 41.51

Gap: + 10.20Total time: 1:14.98 11 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

665 47319 ONSLOW Charli 36.19

713 34780 STOKES MIMI 38.79

747 47369 HOY Amelie

Gap: + 10.99Total time: 1:15.77 12 - Wesley College (A)

669 27063 SMITH Olivia 35.45

716 53478 GAFF Olivia 40.32

750 48710 GUTHRIE Stephanie 44.42

Gap: + 11.12Total time: 1:15.90 13 - St Catherine's School VI (B)

690 51756 SNELL-BLISS Amelie 36.89

728 29127 SOUTTER Katharine 39.01

Gap: + 11.35Total time: 1:16.13 14 - Loreto Toorak (A)

677 46891 CHAN Stephanie 35.83

753 54716 SESKIS Eleanor 40.30

719 29195 BENSON-CONROY Isabella 41.41

Gap: + 12.72Total time: 1:17.50 15 - Firbank Grammar School (A)

657 10606 BAILEY Ella 36.08

707 51675 ATKINSON Georgia 41.42

Gap: + 12.77Total time: 1:17.55 16 - Caulfield Grammar School (D)

701 46811 ROBINSON Zoe 36.14

736 59569 DEMA Charlotte 41.41

763 58733 STENHOUSE Isabella 44.71
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Gap: + 13.07Total time: 1:17.85 17 - Lowther Hall AGS (A)

661 40399 WHITE Grace 34.93

743 61866 LIM Elaine 42.92

709 53787 PECK Zoe

Gap: + 13.59Total time: 1:18.37 18 - Toorak College (A)

756 41730 WISE Camilla 38.64

680 23578 SCHWARZ Saskia 39.73

722 41729 WISE Audrey 40.06

Gap: + 14.45Total time: 1:19.23 19 - Lauriston Girls School (D)

702 30717 SUTTIE Madeleine 37.17

764 27269 SCHUBERT Olivia 42.06

737 41346 TURNBULL Lucia

Gap: + 15.08Total time: 1:19.86 20 - St Leonard's College (A)

714 57586 VAN DER MERWE Cyan 37.45

666 51409 REDENBACH Zara 42.41

Gap: + 15.57Total time: 1:20.35 21 - Lauriston Girls School (C)

700 42259 RATTIGAN Amelie 39.47

762 47634 THOMPSON Billie 40.88

735 11269 BLAMEY Jojo 40.94

Gap: + 16.27Total time: 1:21.05 22 - Eltham College (A)

755 51134 WILEY Diana 39.01

721 42292 MITCHELL Chloe 42.04

679 57904 WATTS Charlotte 44.28

Gap: + 17.69Total time: 1:22.47 23 - Genazzano FCJ College (A)

671 47593 HAYHOE Jessica 38.91

717 52705 ARMSTRONG Emily 43.56

751 54455 COCOCCIA Gemma 44.19

Gap: + 18.78Total time: 1:23.56 24 - Loreto Toorak (B)

730 35009 COULTHARD Amber 41.12

694 51486 THATCHER Sophie 42.44

759 57613 VANDELIGT Lucy 45.36

Gap: + 20.87Total time: 1:25.65 25 - Caulfield Grammar School (C)

761 40290 PAICE Saskia 41.49

698 58692 OSMOND Jessie 44.16

733 58651 MURRAY Meg

Gap: + 21.70Total time: 1:26.48 26 - Caulfield Grammar School (E)

703 39513 STUART Ella 42.05

738 58794 DUNCAN Olivia 44.43

Gap: + 21.77Total time: 1:26.55 27 - MLC (B)

685 58545 TURNER Lara 43.17

724 47397 WANG Nan 43.38

Gap: + 23.18Total time: 1:27.96 28 - Loreto Toorak (C)

734 62855 HALL Charlotte 42.24
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699 54701 BAXTER Amelia 45.72

Gap: + 24.57Total time: 1:29.35 29 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

725 34702 OSMOND Sophie 37.25

686 62429 SHEATHER Mia 52.10

757 35664 ROCKMAN Suki

Gap: + 25.69Total time: 1:30.47 30 - Caulfield Grammar School (F)

765 58660 DIXON Sophie 44.54

705 60770 COLLINS Lucinda 45.93

740 57867 BREMNER Charlotte

Gap: + 26.02Total time: 1:30.80 31 - St Leonard's College (B)

689 63238 HENRY Charlotte 40.30

727 57228 DEAN Mila 50.50

Gap: + 26.14Total time: 1:30.92 32 - Genazzano FCJ College (B)

691 53089 MCKINNON India 45.21

692 63223 BREWER Ivy 45.71

Gap: + 28.14Total time: 1:32.92 33 - Caulfield Grammar School (G)

706 63104 WILLIAMS Jemima 44.50

741 58650 DE YOUNG Evie 48.42

Gap: + 32.27Total time: 1:37.05 34 - MLC (C)

697 47392 ROSS Emma 46.75

732 47259 BURRELL Susie 50.30

Not ClassifiedBraemar College (A)

660 17585 JEFFRIES Millicent 39.40

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Girls Grammar (A)

676 51784 DAFFY Emma 40.02

Not ClassifiedCarey Baptist Grammar (B)

688 52040 RUSH Sabina 47.76

726 56706 HADDY Ella

Not ClassifiedChristian College Geelon (A)

674 49213 SMYTHE Mia 42.05

Not ClassifiedGeelong College (A)

670 57840 BOWYER Abby

Not ClassifiedGeelong Grammar School ( (B)

687 16882 HINES Jemima 37.16

Not ClassifiedHaileybury Girls College (B)

684 51820 VASSILIOU Lia 43.12

Not ClassifiedKardinia International C (A)

673 46410 VINCENT Meya 43.52
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Not ClassifiedKorowa Anglican Girls' S (A)

655 34842 ROGERS Julia 42.94

Not ClassifiedLauriston Girls School (E)

704 49529 ROBINSON Willa

739 49532 ROBINSON Chloe

Not ClassifiedMansfield Secondary Coll (A)

658 33726 O'NEILL Estelle 33.88

Not ClassifiedMentone Girls' Grammar (A)

681 15171 FRANCIS Sian 35.78

Not ClassifiedMt St Josephs Girls Coll (A)

682 21331 O'CONNOR Bridget 36.09

Not ClassifiedSacre Coeur (A)

667 27081 HARTRIDGE Isobel

Not ClassifiedSt Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

656 53052 FITZGERALD Georgia 45.54

Not ClassifiedSt Paul's Anglican Gramm (A)

675 59302 BAXTER Annalisa 43.65

Not ClassifiedToorak College (B)

696 49597 BLACK Lucy


